

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2706 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 8, line 3, after "commissioner" insert "of human services; commissioner of children,
- 1.3 youth, and families;"
- 1.4 Page 22, line 18, after "services" insert "or the commissioner of children, youth, and
- 1.5 families"
- 1.6 Page 38, line 27, strike "commissioner" and insert "commissioners"
- 1.7 Page 59, lines 2, 11, 16, and 21, strike "department" and insert "commissioner"
- 1.8 Page 59, line 4, strike "department" and insert "commissioner" and strike "department"
- 1.9 and insert "commissioner"
- 1.10 Page 59, line 33, strike "department's" and insert "commissioner's"
- 1.11 Page 60, line 8, strike "department" and insert "commissioner"